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2011 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION

MEN*S INDOOR TRACK & FIELD ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS

WOODLAND, CA— Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Executive Director, Al Beaird, has announced the

MPSF All-Academic Scholar-Athletes for the 2011 Men’s Indoor Track & Field season. The following
student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following:

1. 3.00 or better cumulative grade point average.

2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is

being received.

4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution’s competition in the student-athlete’s respective sport.

Student-Athlete Year GPA Events Hometown/Last School
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

Jordan Mara Senior 3.74 Mid-Distance Burnaby, BC, CAN/White Rock Christian
James Coffin Senior 3.32 Pole Vault ~ Tucson, AZ/Canyon Del Oro HS
Edgar Rivera-Morales Sophomore 3.31 High Jump  Agua Prieta, Mexico

Brian MacArthur Senior 3.13  Distance Great Neck, NY/Great Neck HS
Kevin Jani Sophomore 3.07 Mid-Distance Campbell, CA/Branham HS
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

Nick Happe Sophomore 4.09 Distance St. Charles, MO/Francis Howell North HS
Jamie Sandys Junior 4.01 Multi-Events Phoenix, AZ/Chaparral HS

John Kline Junior 3.91 Sprints/Mid-D Phoenix, AZ/Desert Vista HS

Ben Engelhardt Senior 3.71 Distance Westerville, OH/Westerville North HS
Dylan Austin RS Freshman 3.63 Pole Vault Phoenix, AZ/Moon Valley HS

Daniel Lovell Junior 3.49 Distance Anthem, AZ/Boulder Creek HS

Doug Smith RS Freshman 3.49 Distance Roxbury, NJ/Gill-St. Bernard’'s HS
Jeremy Marcinko Sophomore 3.30 Multi-Events Gilbert, AZ/Higley HS

Duggan Grant Junior 3.12 Pole Vault  Kansas City, MO/Winnetonka HS
CALIFORNIA

Matt Miller Sophomore 3.762 Distance Orange, CA/El Modena HS

Maxime Chevee Sophomore 3.570 Distance St. Julien en Genevois, France

Patrick Kowalsky Senior 3.365 Shot Put Denver, CO/Mullen HS

Aaron Burney Junior 3.270 Hurdles Roseville, CA/Granite Bay HS

Mike Morrison Senior 3.214 Heptathlon  Chesapeake, VA/Florida

Cody Schmidt Sophomore 3.200 Distance Torrance, Redondo Beach HS

Kevin Kuechler Junior 3.171 Heptathlon  Mission Viejo, CA/Mission Viejo HS
CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE

Matt Todd Senior 3.11 Pole Vault ~ Walnut, CA/Mt. San Antonio College
Juan Olea Senior 3.11  Distance Sylmar, CA/Sylmar HS

LONG BEACH STATE

Colin Dunbar Senior 3.07  Throws Santa Barbara, CA/Moorpark College
Rajan Bains Senior 3.03  Throws Fresno, CA/Clovis West HS
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UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

David Klech
Matt Butcher
Elijah Greer
Eric Hersey
Jordan Stray
Brian Schaudt

Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Junior

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

Miles Unterreiner
Chris Derrick
Elliott Heath

Andrew Berberick

Sean Wallace
Corey Dysick

Benjamin Johnson

Tyler Valdes
Kevin Havel
Mark Mueller
Carter Wells
Amaechi Morton
Tyrone McGraw
Brendan Gregg
Kevin Cardey
Geoffrey Tabor
JT Sullivan
Tyler Stutzman

UCLA

David Klarer
Greg Woepse
Alex Crabill
Scott Crawford
Cory Primm
Mark Weber
Taylor Hobson

Junior

Junior

Senior
Sophomore
RS Freshman
RS Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Senior

Junior

Senior

RS Junior

RS Freshman
RS Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore

Sophomore
RS Senior
RS Senior
RS Senior
Senior

RS Junior
RS Junior

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Jeremy Taiwo
Dan Sanders
Scott Roth
Brad Whitley

Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior

RS Freshman

Max O’Donoghue-McDonald Junior

Ryan Styrk
Conner Larned
James Johnson

Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore

3.96
3.61
3.47
3.35
3.39
3.26

4.027
3.841
3.579
3.571
3.563
3.549
3.531
3.503
3.425
3.385
3.268
3.241
3.202
3.192
3.182
3.118
3.101
3.092

3.544
3.346
3.343
3.309
3.264
3.129
3.029

3.66
3.44
3.35
3.23
3.21
3.18
3.11
3.09

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Justin Englund

Andrew Gonzales

Andrew Kimpel
John Brenteson
Jerroid Hopkins

Matthew Cronrath

Sean Harris

Sophomore
RS Freshman
RS Freshman
RS Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Junior

3.94
3.41
3.23
3.20
3.13
3.06
3.00

Heptathlon
Sprints

Mid-Distance

Hurdles
Wt. Throw
Jumps

Distance
Distance
Distance

Mid-Distance

Throws
Pole Vault
Distance
Distance
Distance
Sprints
Throws
Sprints
Sprints
Distance
Jumps
Throws
Distance
Distance

Sprints
Pole Vault
Distance
Distance
Distance
Throws
Jumps

Multis
Sprints
Pole Vault

Mid-Distance

Distance

Mid-Distance

Throws
Hurdles

5000M
5000M
3000M
Pole Vault
400M

Mile
Heptathlon
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San Ramon, CA/UCLA

Longmont, CO/Longmont HS

Lake Oswego, OR/Lake Oswego HS
Los Altos, CA/Los Altos HS
Centralia, WA/Centralia HS
Philomath, OR/Philomath HS

Gig Harbor, WA/Gig Harbor HS
Naperville, IL/Neuqua Valley HS
Winona, MN/Winona

Littleton, CO/Mullen HS
Owatonna, MN/Owatonna HS
Phoenix, AZ/Brophy College Prep

Albuquerque, N.M/Albuquerque Academy
San Juan Capistrano, CA/Dana Hills HS

Arlington Heights, IL/John Hersey HS
Aurora, CO/Overland HS

Dallas, TX/J.J. Pearce HS

Atlanta, GA/Riverwood HS

San Francisco, CA/Riordan HS
Davis, CA/Davis HS

Napa, CA/Justin-Siena HS

Ardmore, OK/Ardmore HS

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA/Trabuco Hills HS
Charlottesville, VA/Western Albermale HS

Spring Valley, CA/Steele Canyon HS
Tustin, CA/Mater Dei HS

Tacoma, WA/Wright Academy

El Dorado Hills, CA/Oak Ridge HS
Thousand Oaks, CA/Westlake HS
Oceanside, CA/ElI Camino HS
Upland, CA/Upland HS

Renton, WA/Newport HS
Redmond, WA/Redmond HS
Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Liberty Lake, WA/Central Valley HS
Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep

Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep
Enumclaw, WA/Washington State
Valley Center, CA/Valley Center HS

Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Kennewick, WA/Southridge HS
Spokane, WA/North Central HS
Vancouver, WA/Mountain View HS
Everett, WA/Everett HS

Odessa, WA/Odessa HS

Kent, WA/Kent-Meridan HS





