



For Immediate Release: May 31, 2011

Contact: Darren Preston

2011 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION MEN'S INDOOR TRACK & FIELD ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS

WOODLAND, CA— Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Executive Director, Al Beaird, has announced the MPSF All-Academic Scholar-Athletes for the 2011 Men's Indoor Track & Field season. The following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following:

1. 3.00 or better cumulative grade point average.
2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being received.
4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in the student-athlete's respective sport.

Student-Athlete	Year	GPA	Events	Hometown/Last School
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA				
Jordan Mara	Senior	3.74	Mid-Distance	Burnaby, BC, CAN/White Rock Christian
James Coffin	Senior	3.32	Pole Vault	Tucson, AZ/Canyon Del Oro HS
Edgar Rivera-Morales	Sophomore	3.31	High Jump	Agua Prieta, Mexico
Brian MacArthur	Senior	3.13	Distance	Great Neck, NY/Great Neck HS
Kevin Jani	Sophomore	3.07	Mid-Distance	Campbell, CA/Branham HS
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY				
Nick Happe	Sophomore	4.09	Distance	St. Charles, MO/Francis Howell North HS
Jamie Sandys	Junior	4.01	Multi-Events	Phoenix, AZ/Chaparral HS
John Kline	Junior	3.91	Sprints/Mid-D	Phoenix, AZ/Desert Vista HS
Ben Engelhardt	Senior	3.71	Distance	Westerville, OH/Westerville North HS
Dylan Austin	RS Freshman	3.63	Pole Vault	Phoenix, AZ/Moon Valley HS
Daniel Lovell	Junior	3.49	Distance	Anthem, AZ/Boulder Creek HS
Doug Smith	RS Freshman	3.49	Distance	Roxbury, NJ/Gill-St. Bernard's HS
Jeremy Marcinko	Sophomore	3.30	Multi-Events	Gilbert, AZ/Higley HS
Duggan Grant	Junior	3.12	Pole Vault	Kansas City, MO/Winnetonka HS
CALIFORNIA				
Matt Miller	Sophomore	3.762	Distance	Orange, CA/EI Modena HS
Maxime Chevee	Sophomore	3.570	Distance	St. Julien en Genevois, France
Patrick Kowalsky	Senior	3.365	Shot Put	Denver, CO/Mullen HS
Aaron Burney	Junior	3.270	Hurdles	Roseville, CA/Granite Bay HS
Mike Morrison	Senior	3.214	Heptathlon	Chesapeake, VA/Florida
Cody Schmidt	Sophomore	3.200	Distance	Torrance, Redondo Beach HS
Kevin Kuechler	Junior	3.171	Heptathlon	Mission Viejo, CA/Mission Viejo HS
CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE				
Matt Todd	Senior	3.11	Pole Vault	Walnut, CA/Mt. San Antonio College
Juan Olea	Senior	3.11	Distance	Sylmar, CA/Sylmar HS
LONG BEACH STATE				
Colin Dunbar	Senior	3.07	Throws	Santa Barbara, CA/Moorpark College
Rajan Bains	Senior	3.03	Throws	Fresno, CA/Clovis West HS

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

David Klech	Senior	3.96	Heptathlon	San Ramon, CA/UCLA
Matt Butcher	Junior	3.61	Sprints	Longmont, CO/Longmont HS
Elijah Greer	Sophomore	3.47	Mid-Distance	Lake Oswego, OR/Lake Oswego HS
Eric Hersey	Senior	3.35	Hurdles	Los Altos, CA/Los Altos HS
Jordan Stray	Senior	3.39	Wt. Throw	Centralia, WA/Centralia HS
Brian Schaudt	Junior	3.26	Jumps	Philomath, OR/Philomath HS

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

Miles Unterreiner	Junior	4.027	Distance	Gig Harbor, WA/Gig Harbor HS
Chris Derrick	Junior	3.841	Distance	Naperville, IL/Neuqua Valley HS
Elliott Heath	Senior	3.579	Distance	Winona, MN/Winona
Andrew Berberick	Sophomore	3.571	Mid-Distance	Littleton, CO/Mullen HS
Sean Wallace	RS Freshman	3.563	Throws	Owatonna, MN/Owatonna HS
Corey Dysick	RS Junior	3.549	Pole Vault	Phoenix, AZ/Brophy College Prep
Benjamin Johnson	Junior	3.531	Distance	Albuquerque, NM/Albuquerque Academy
Tyler Valdes	Sophomore	3.503	Distance	San Juan Capistrano, CA/Dana Hills HS
Kevin Havel	Junior	3.425	Distance	Arlington Heights, IL/John Hersey HS
Mark Mueller	Senior	3.385	Sprints	Aurora, CO/Overland HS
Carter Wells	Senior	3.268	Throws	Dallas, TX/J.J. Pearce HS
Amaechi Morton	Junior	3.241	Sprints	Atlanta, GA/Riverwood HS
Tyrone McGraw	Senior	3.202	Sprints	San Francisco, CA/Riordan HS
Brendan Gregg	RS Junior	3.192	Distance	Davis, CA/Davis HS
Kevin Cardey	RS Freshman	3.182	Jumps	Napa, CA/Justin-Siena HS
Geoffrey Tabor	RS Sophomore	3.118	Throws	Ardmore, OK/Ardmore HS
JT Sullivan	Senior	3.101	Distance	Rancho Santa Margarita, CA/Trabuco Hills HS
Tyler Stutzman	Sophomore	3.092	Distance	Charlottesville, VA/Western Albemarle HS

UCLA

David Klarer	Sophomore	3.544	Sprints	Spring Valley, CA/Steele Canyon HS
Greg Woepse	RS Senior	3.346	Pole Vault	Tustin, CA/Mater Dei HS
Alex Crabill	RS Senior	3.343	Distance	Tacoma, WA/Wright Academy
Scott Crawford	RS Senior	3.309	Distance	El Dorado Hills, CA/Oak Ridge HS
Cory Primm	Senior	3.264	Distance	Thousand Oaks, CA/Westlake HS
Mark Weber	RS Junior	3.129	Throws	Oceanside, CA/El Camino HS
Taylor Hobson	RS Junior	3.029	Jumps	Upland, CA/Upland HS

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Jeremy Taiwo	Sophomore	3.66	Multis	Renton, WA/Newport HS
Dan Sanders	Sophomore	3.44	Sprints	Redmond, WA/Redmond HS
Scott Roth	Senior	3.35	Pole Vault	Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Brad Whitley	RS Freshman	3.23	Mid-Distance	Liberty Lake, WA/Central Valley HS
Max O'Donoghue-McDonald	Junior	3.21	Distance	Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep
Ryan Styrk	Junior	3.18	Mid-Distance	Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep
Conner Larned	Sophomore	3.11	Throws	Enumclaw, WA/Washington State
James Johnson	Sophomore	3.09	Hurdles	Valley Center, CA/Valley Center HS

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Justin Englund	Sophomore	3.94	5000M	Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Andrew Gonzales	RS Freshman	3.41	5000M	Kennewick, WA/Southridge HS
Andrew Kimpel	RS Freshman	3.23	3000M	Spokane, WA/North Central HS
John Brenteson	RS Freshman	3.20	Pole Vault	Vancouver, WA/Mountain View HS
Jerroid Hopkins	Junior	3.13	400M	Everett, WA/Everett HS
Matthew Cronrath	Sophomore	3.06	Mile	Odessa, WA/Odessa HS
Sean Harris	Junior	3.00	Heptathlon	Kent, WA/Kent-Meridian HS